This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.
COMFORT-AIRE PCG 210 A-3L
Owner's Manual
Shop genuine replacement parts for COMFORT-AIRE
PCG 210 A-3L
Find Your COMFORT-AIRE HVAC Parts - Select From 1486 Models
-------- Manual continues below --------

22-December-2011
92-42810-PCG
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
      P C G 0 7 2 A - 3 L
      1 2 3
      (1) SERIES
        (2) COOLING CAPACITY (BTU/HR)
         072/073 = 72,000
       085 = 85,000
         090 = 90,000
       102 = 102,000
       120 = 120,000
         150 = 150,000
         151 = 150,000
         180 = 180,000
         210 = 210,000
         240 = 240,000
         300 = 300,000
      (3) VARIATION
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
  7 9 1 6 F 0 2 0 9 9 9 9 9 9
  1 2 3 4 5
       (1) COMPRESSOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
        (2) PRODUCTION LOCATION
        (3) WEEK OF PRODUCTION
        (4) YEAR OF PRODUCTION
        (5) PRODUCTION NUMBER
Page 4 of 39
22-December-2011
92-42810-PCG
No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
VARIATION
PCG
072/073
A-3L / A-4L
PCG
085
A-3L / A-4L
PCG
090
A-3L / A-4L
PCG
102
A-3L / A-4L
PCG
120
A-3L / A-4L
PCG
150
A-3L / A-4L
PANELS - RAILS, BASE PANS, INSIDE CABINET
    BASE RAILS:
A   Base Rail - Front AE-90575-15 AE-90575-15 AE-90575-15 AE-90575-15 AE-90575-15 AE-90575-15
B   Base Rail - Right AE-90576-03 AE-90576-03 AE-90576-03 AE-90576-03 AE-90576-03 AE-90576-03
C   Base Rail - Rear AE-90575-04 AE-90575-04 AE-90575-04 AE-90575-04 AE-90575-04 AE-90575-04
D   Base Rail - Left AE-90576-04 AE-90576-04 AE-90576-04 AE-90576-04 AE-90576-04 AE-90576-04
    BASE PANS:
E   Outdoor Coil Base Pan AS-90583-03C AS-90583-05C AS-90583-05C AS-90583-05C AS-90583-05C AS-90577-14C
F   Indoor Coil Base Pan AS-90577-12 AS-90577-12 AS-90577-12 AS-90577-12 AS-90577-12 AS-90577-12
    INSIDE CABINET:
G   Entry Plate AE-90614-02 AE-90614-02 AE-90614-02 AE-90614-02 AE-90614-02 AE-90614-02
H   Entry Plate AE-90614-01 AE-90614-01 AE-90614-01 AE-90614-01 AE-90614-01 AE-90614-01
J   Heat Compartment Side AE-90598-09 AE-90598-09 AE-90598-09 AE-90598-09 AE-90598-09 AE-90598-09
K   Blower Deck AS-90592-12 AS-90592-13 AS-90592-13 AS-90592-13 AS-90592-13 AS-90592-13
L   Wireway AE-90718-05 AE-90718-05 AE-90718-05 AE-90718-05 AE-90718-05 AE-90718-05
M   Condenser Bulkhead AS-90609-22 AS-90609-21 AS-90609-18 AS-90609-18 AS-90609-18 AS-90609-23
No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
VARIATION
PCG